Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000947

2020-000948

2020-000950

2020-000949

2020-000951

2020-000952

2020-000954

2020-000955

2020-000956

Reported Date

30 March 2020

30 March 2020

30 March 2020

30 March 2020

30 March 2020

31 March 2020

31 March 2020

31 March 2020

01 April 2020

Reported Time

12:38:00 AM

1:37:00 AM

1:54:00 AM

1:59:00 AM

2:21:00 AM

9:22:00 AM

6:20:00 PM

8:23:00 PM

9:29:00 AM

Location

CENTRAL
SQUARE

VARI HALL

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

CENTRAL
SQUARE

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

320 ASSINIBOINE

ROAD
RESIDENCE

IAN MACDONALD

BLVD

GOLDFARB
CENTRE FOR
FINE ARTS
PARKING
GARAGE -
ARBORETUM
LANE (PS2)

Category

Trespass to
Property Act

Disturbance,
Causing

Disturbance,
Causing

Disturbance,
Causing

Disturbance,
Causing

Theft, Under
$5000

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Suspicious
Persons

Mischief,
Under $5000

Subcategory

Non-Community

Member

Loitering

Loitering

Loitering

Loitering

Private Property

Fail to Obey
Regulatory
Signs

Subject not
Identified

University
Property

Period of March 30 — April 05, 2020

Incident Summary

A Security patrol encountered two
previously trespassed non-community
members asleep in the west bearpit. The
individuals were identified and directed to
leave campus.

A Security patrol encountered an unknown
male asleep on the first floor. The male
was directed to leave campus.

A Security patrol encountered two known
non-community members loitering in the
building. The individuals were identified
and directed to leave campus.

A Security patrol encountered a known
non-community member asleep in the east
bearpit. The individual was identified and
directed to leave campus.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member in the
building. The individual was identified and
directed to leave campus.

Complainant reported the theft of a
package that had been delivered and left
unattended in a hallway.

A Security patrol observed a vehicle being
operated at a high rate of speed and fail to
stop at several stop signs. A licence plate
number was obtained.

A Security patrol encountered an unknown
male inside a secure building. A
description of the male was obtained.
Security responded to investigate a report
of deliberate damage to CCTV cameras in
the garage. A suspect was identified.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000958

2020-000957

2020-000959

2020-000960

2020-000962

2020-000963

2020-000964

2020-000965

2020-000966

Reported Date

01 April 2020

01 April 2020

01 April 2020

01 April 2020

01 April 2020

01 April 2020

01 April 2020

01 April 2020

02 April 2020

Reported Time

1:11:00 PM

2:22:00 PM

3:44:00 PM

3:45:00 PM

8:20:00 PM

8:46:00 PM

9:22:00 PM

9:23:00 PM

12:30:00 AM

Location

PARKING
GARAGE -
STUDENT
SERVICES (PS3)
KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

HEALTH,
NURSING and
ENVIRONMENTAL
STUDIES
HEALTH,
NURSING and
ENVIRONMENTAL
STUDIES

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
PARKING LOT F

ROSS\VARI LINK

ROSS\VARI LINK

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
HILLIARD
RESIDENCE

Category
Mischief,
Under $5000

Information

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Disturbance,
Causing

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Trespass to

Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Subcategory

University
Property

Health & Safety

Concern

University
Property

University
Property

Loitering

Fail to Obey
Regulatory
Signs

Non-Community

Member

Non-Community

Member

Non-Community

Member

Period of March 30 — April 05, 2020
Incident Summary

A Security patrol discovered a smashed
fire hose cabinet on the third floor. The
Work Control Centre was notified.

Security responded to check on the well-
being of a community member after they
posted a concerning message. The
community member was identified and
advised all was in order.

A Security patrol discovered graffiti painted
on an exterior wall. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

A security patrol discovered evidence of
individuals loitering inside a stairwell. The
Work Control Centre was notified for clean
up.

A Security patrol encountered several
individuals loitering inside a secure
building. The individuals were directed to
leave the building.

Security responded to a report of a vehicle
being operated in an erratic manner in the
parking lot. The occupants were cautioned
and directed to leave campus.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member in the
building. The individual was identified and
directed to leave campus.

A Security patrol encountered two
previously trespassed non-community
members in the building. They were
identified and directed to leave campus.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member
loitering inside the prayer room. The
individual was identified and directed to
leave campus.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000967

2020-000970

2020-000971

2020-000972

2020-000973

2020-000974

2020-000975

2020-000976

2020-000977

Reported Date

02 April 2020

02 April 2020

03 April 2020

03 April 2020

03 April 2020

04 April 2020

04 April 2020

04 April 2020

05 April 2020

Reported Time

5:06:00 AM

11:41:00 PM

5:39:00 AM

12:30:00 PM

8:16:00 PM

1:51:00 AM

8:48:00 AM

9:03:00 PM

2:52:00 AM

Location

SCHULICH
SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS

IGNAT KANEFF

BUILDING

(OSGOODE HALL
LAW SCHOOL)

YORK LANES
RETAIL

PARKING LOT 5V -
NORTH WEST
GATE VISITORS
320 ASSINIBOINE

ROAD
RESIDENCE

90 ATKINSON
ROAD
RESIDENCE
GLENDON

COLLEGE - YORK

HALL - MAIN
WING

PARKING LOT -

SENTINEL ROAD
EAST RESERVED
360 ASSINIBOINE

ROAD
RESIDENCE

Category

Disturbance,
Causing

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Theft, Under
$5000

Smoking
Complaint

Noise
Complaint

Mischief,
Under $5000
Theft, Motor
Vehicle

Noise
Complaint

Subcategory

Loitering

Non-Community

Member

Non-Community

Member

Private Property

Caution Issued

Source not
Located

University
Property

Private Property

Source Located

Period of March 30 — April 05, 2020

Incident Summary

A Security patrol encountered a non-
community member asleep inside a
basement level stairwell. The individual
was directed to leave the building.
Security responded to a report of
individuals asleep inside a second floor
classroom. Two previously trespassed
non-community members were identified
and directed to leave campus.

Security responded to a report of
individuals asleep inside the building. A
previously trespassed non-community
member was identified and directed to
leave campus.

Complainant reported the theft of a licence
plate while the vehicle was parked in the
lot. Toronto Police was notified.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was determined to
be a loud group of individuals inside an
apartment. The group was cautioned and
left the building.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to
be in order.

Complainant reported deliberate damage
to a hand sanitizer dispenser located in a
first floor hallway. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

Complainant reported the theft of a vehicle
that was parked in the lot. Toronto Police
was notified.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was determined to
be loud music emanating from within two
apartments. The occupants were
cautioned and directed to lower the noise
level.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University. Period of March 30 — April 05, 2020
Incident Number Reported Date  Reported Time Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
2020-000980 05 April 2020 11:35:00 AM  BEHAVIOURAL Trespass to Non-Community A Security patrol encountered two
SCIENCE Property Act Member previously trespassed non-community
BUILDING members in the building. The individuals
were identified and directed to leave
campus.
2020-000979 05 April 2020 4:26:00 PM PARKING Emergency Injury Security, Toronto Police, Toronto Fire and
GARAGE - Medical EMS responded to a report that a
ARBORETUM community member sustained injuries from
LANE (PS2) a fall. EMS transported the individual to

hospital for further medical care.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name Number of Incidents

Disturbance, Causing
Emergency Medical
Information — Wellness Check
Mischief, Under $5000

Motor Vehicle — Fail to Obey Signs
Noise Complaint

Smoking Complaint
Suspicious Persons

Theft, Motor Vehicle

Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

TOTAL INCIDENTS

06
01
01
05
02
02
01
01
01
02
07
29

Period of March 30 — April 05, 2020
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